CANNON
KPT / KPSE / KPTC Connectors
In Accordance with VG95328
Our connector portfolio remains the most extensive in the industry, offering a reliable and cost effec-
tive range of interconnect solutions with the brands of Cannon, VEAM and BIW Connector Systems.
Continuous investment in technology and research & development have enabled ITT to provide new,
innovative products and solutions to markets including:

10 10
Z2
HOW TO ORDER
Dimensions shown in mm | Specifications and dimensions subject to change
29
PROTECTIVE CAPS KPT / KPSE / KPTC
Cap with nylon cord
For receptacle
KPT81 termination D
VG95328 Z1 termination C
For plug
KPT80 termination D
VG95328 Z2 termination C
Cap with nylon cord and terminal link
For receptacle
KPT81 termination C and CB
VG95328 Z1 termination A
For plug
KPT80 termination C and CB
VG95328 Z2 termination A
Cap with nylon cord and ring
For receptacle
KPT81 termination N and NB
VG95328 Z3 termination C
Shell size Ø A L1 Ø B L2 H Ø N
max. max. max. max. max. ±0,5
 8 18,26 19,84 18,0 21,44 76 14,7
10 21,44 19,84 20,3 21,44 76 17,9
12 25,40 19,84 25,1 21,44 89 22,6
14 28,58 19,84 28,2 21,44 89 25,8
16 31,75 19,84 31,5 21,44 89 29,0
18 34,92 19,84 34,5 21,44 89 32,2
20 38,10 21,44 37,8 21,44 101 35,3
22 41,28 21,44 40,9 21,44 101 38,5
24 44,45 22,22 44,2 22,22 101 41,7
Dimensions shown in mm | Specifications and dimensions subject to change
30
DUMMY RECEPTACLES KPT/KPSE/KPTC
HOW TO ORDER
Series
Dummy receptacle
Shell size
Flange
A – Standard
MS
KPT
A
A
8
8
3115-
15-
Shell size Ø A K M R S Ø T
+0,03 – 0,13 ±0,4 ±0,15 ±0,15 max. ±0,15
* 8 A 12,00 1,6 12,1 15,1 21,0 3,05
* 10 A 15,00 1,6 12,1 18,3 24,2 3,05
* 12 A 19,05 1,6 12,1 20,6 26,6 3,05
* 14 A 22,23 1,6 12,1 23,0 29,0 3,05
* 16 A 25,40 1,6 12,1 24,6 31,3 3,05
* 18 A 28,58 1,6 12,1 27,0 33,7 3,05
* 20 A 31,75 2,4 14,5 29,4 36,9 3,05
* 22 A 34,93 2,4 14,5 31,8 40,1 3,05
* 24 A 38,10 2,4 15,4 34,9 43,3 3,75
* Add “KPT 15 -” or “MS 3115-” prefixes
Dimensions shown in mm | Specifications and dimensions subject to change
31
CROSS REFERENCE LIST KPT / KPSE / VG95328 / MIL-C-26482
Solder Crimp
ITT Cannon MIL-C-26482 VG95328 ITT Cannon MIL-C-26482 VG95328
KPT00E MS3110E KPSE00E MS3120E VG95328A
KPT00F MS3110F KPSE00F MS3120F VG95328B
KPT0E-DN KPSE0E-DN
KPT0E-DZ KPSE0E-DZ VG95328R
KPT01A KPSE01A
KPT01E MS3111E KPSE01E MS3121E
KPT01F MS3111F KPSE01F MS3121F
KPT1E-DN KPSE1E-DN
KPT1E-DZ KPSE1E-DZ
KPT02E MS3112E VG95328H KPSE02E MS3122E VG95328C
KPT06A KPSE06A
KPT06E MS3116E KPSE06E MS3126E
KPT06F MS3116F KPSE06F MS3126F VG95328K
KPT6E-DN KPSE6E-DN VG95328J
KPT6E-DZ KPSE6E-DZ VG95328M
KPT07A KPSE07A
KPT07E MS3114E KPSE07E MS3124E VG95328D
KPT07F MS3114F KPSE07F MS3124F VG95328E
KPT7E-DN KPSE7E-DN VG95328S
KPT7E-DZ KPSE7E-DZ VG95328T
KPT08E KPSE08E
KPT08F KPSE08F
KPTB MS3119 VG95328P
CROSS REFERENCE LIST PROTECTIVE CAPS KPT /  VG95328 / MIL-C-26482
Part No.
ITT Cannon
Part No.
MIL-C-26482
Part No.
VG95328
KPT80 MS3180
KPT80..C Z2...VG95328
KPT81 MS3181
KPT81..C Z1...VG95328
KPT81..N MS 3181..N
Dimensions shown in mm | Specifications and dimensions subject to change
32
TOOLS AND ACCESSORIES KPT / KPSE / KPTC